

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20576/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 01/05/2007 in WA No. 327/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KHAJA NASEERUNDDIN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2007 CC NO. 11031 of 2007

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.V. Durga Prasad, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No.20576/2007

Issue notice.

The order of status quo passed by the High Court shall  
remain in operation until further orders.

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 CC NO. 11031

Issue notice both on the special leave petition and also on  
the application for condonation of delay.(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master