

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20576/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in WA No. 327/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KHAJA NASEERUNDDIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 8078 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Durga Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for one week.

(N. ANNAPURNA)

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER