

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20576/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 01/05/2007 in WA No. 327/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KHAJA NASEERUNDDIN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8078 of 2008 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, with prayer for  
interim relief and with office report

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. M.V. Durga Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Y. vismai, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order to continue until further orders.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master