

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2254 OF 2009

KHAJA NASEERUNDDIN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification/clarification and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A. No.2 In Civil Appeal NO. 2255 of 2009
(For modification/clarification and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr.H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr.L.Nageswara Rao,Sr.Adv
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr.B.Suyodhan,Adv.
Mr.Amarpal,Adv.
Mr.Bharat J. Joshi,Adv.
Mr.Mohd.Wasay Khan,Adv.
Mr.M.V.Durga Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr.Y.Ramesh, Adv.
Mr.K.V.Siva Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Y.Vismai Rao,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel for the respondent.

I.A.No.2 may be put up along with the appeals.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA(R.K. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER