

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3 OF 2016

(Application for Early Hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2255 OF 2009

KHAJA NASEERUNDDIN & ANR.

..APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

COMM. SURVEY SETTLEMENT AND LAND RECORDS,
HYDERABAD & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate has on 7th December, 2016 filed application for early hearing and the same has been registered as I.A No. 3 of 2016.

Counsel for the appellant and counsel for the Respondent No. 3 have filed statement of case.

Original Record returned

Service is complete.

The aforesaid Interlocutory Application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 15th day of December, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate
2. Mrs. C. K Sucharita, Advocate
3. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR