

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).2254/2009

KHAJA NASEERUNDDIN AND ORS. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR AND ORS .

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.2255/2009 (XII-A)

Date : 26-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.B.Suyodhan, Adv.  
Mr.M.V.Durga Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.M.Surendra Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr.Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.  
Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr.Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList after one week as prayed by Mr.P.S.Patwalia,  
learned senior counsel for the appellants.(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master