

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XII-A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2254/2009

KHAJA NASEERUNDDIN AND ORS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.2255/2009 (XII-A)

Date : 09-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr.M.V.Durga Prasad, Adv.
Ms.Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr.M.Surender Reddy, Adv.
Mr.G.Gautham Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Milanka Chaudhury, Adv.
Mr.Vineet Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms.Ashly Cherian, Adv.
Mr.Shamshad, Adv.

Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr.Y.Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by Mr.P.S.Patwalia, learned senior
counsel for the appellant, list the matters after one
week.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master